



www.bnkcapi.com

BNK CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

NBFC • FINANCIAL SERVICES • ADVISORY • DISTRIBUTION

Date: 16th November, 2019

The Deputy General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Security Code: 500069

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001
Script Code: 10012048

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspapers viz. Financial Express (English) & Duranta Barta (Bengali) informing about the outcome of the Board Meeting which was held at the registered office of the Company on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at 4:00 P.M.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For BNK Capital Markets Limited

Khusboo Kaurani

Company Secretary

An ISO 9001 : 2015 and ISO 27001 : 2015 COMPANY

Regd. Office : Mayfair Tower, 2, Palm Avenue, Kolkata-700019, (India), Telefax : +91-33 2280 0457, Tel. : +91-33 4602 2160-63,
Mumbai Office : 1st Fl. 'Buona Casa', Homji Street, Sir P. M. Road, Fort Mumbai 400 001, Tel. : +91-22 2266 2584, 4004 8531
B 105, Crystal Plaza, Opp. Infinity Mall, Oshiwara, Andheri West, Mumbai 400 053, Tel. : +91-22-26397965, 49720111

CIN No. : L34202WB1986PLC040542 • RBI Regn. No. : B_05.02574 • E-mail : corporate@bnkcapi.com

ASHIANA LANDCRAFT REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd Office: 5F, Everest, 46C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071, West Bengal
CIN: U72000WB2012PTG173801 | Website: www.ashianarealty.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Sl No	Particulars
1	Total Income from Operations
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	Paid-up equity share capital
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves
8	Networth
9	Paid up Debt Capital
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares
11	Debt Equity Ratio
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations
13	Capital Redemption Reserve
14	Debt Redemption Reserve
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Notes:
a) The above financial results have been approved by the board at its meeting held on November 14, 2019.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited (Stock Exchange of India) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations). The full format of the Financial Results are available at www.bseindia.com.
c) For the items referred in sub clauses a, b, d and e of the Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
d) Previous year figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.

Date: 14th November, 2019 • Place: New Delhi

BNK CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

Registered Office: Mayfair Tower, 2, Palm Avenue, Kolkata-700019,
Ph No: (033) 22610560/62, Email: id.corporate@bnkcapital.com, Website: www.bnkcapital.com
CIN NO - L34202WB1986PLC040542

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year to Date From	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year to Date From	Quarter Ended
		30.09.19	01.04.19 to 30.09.19	30.09.18	30.09.19	01.04.19 to 30.09.19	30.09.18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	182.64	630.91	211.62	183.29	633.91	213.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax Exceptional and/Extra Ordinary Items)	2.68	23.09	123.15	2.56	23.44	124.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax After Exceptional and/Extra Ordinary Items)	2.68	23.09	123.15	2.56	23.44	124.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax After Exceptional and/Extra Ordinary Items)	(10.83)	4.23	98.96	(11.85)	3.48	100.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3796.84)	(6377.09)	(4567.73)	(3902.31)	(6618.49)	(4809.63)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value of Rs.10 each	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Financial Year ended on 31.03.2019	37314.09	37314.09	37314.09	38720.87	38720.67	38720.67
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	1. Basic:	(0.11)	0.04	0.99	(0.12)	0.03	1.00
	2. Diluted:	(0.11)	0.04	0.99	(0.12)	0.03	1.00

Note:

- The above financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results may be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website at www.bnkcapital.com

Place: Kolkata

Date: 14th November, 2019

By the Order of the Board
BNK Capital Markets Ltd.
Sd/- Ajit Khandelwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00416445

Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited

CIN : L74900MH2016PLC200254
Regd. Off: Plot No. EL-66, T.T.C. Industrial Area, Mahape, Near Mumbai - 400 710, MH, India
Tel: 022-2761 1193 / 94 | Email: tendulkar@maestros.net | Website: http://maestroselectronics.com
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/09/2019

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Half Year Ended September 30, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding Year to date figures for the previous year	
		30/09/2019	30/06/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	305.61	239.27	274.23	544.88	475.69
a	Revenue from Operations	5.33	9.17	15.48	15.00	29.29
b	Other Income	311.44	248.44	289.51	599.88	604.96
2	Total Income					
	Expenses	910.07	73.62	166.48	983.88	245.24
a	Cost of material consumed					480.39
b	Purchases of stock-in-trade					0
c	Excise Duty					(40.41)
d	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	(799.66)	40.46	(95.62)	(759.20)	(8.11)
e	Employee benefit expense	86.06	77.50	78.37	163.66	159.09
f	Finance costs	18.04	8.30	7.84	24.94	14.50
g	Depreciation and amortization expense	10.04	9.85	6.71	19.86	17.88
h	Other expenses	64.70	22.50	24.04	87.20	53.75
	Total Expenses	287.25	232.83	236.82	520.08	482.35
3	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1 - 2)	24.19	15.61	32.68	39.80	22.63
4	Exceptional items					45.78
5	Profit/(loss) before tax	24.19	15.61	32.68	39.80	22.63
6	Tax Expense	6.29	4.06	10.35	16.43	5.07
a	Current tax	41.43		5.42	41.43	16.43
b	Deferred tax					5.07
c	Tax adjustments of earlier year					
7	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (5 - 6)	(23.53)	11.55	27.25	(11.99)	6.28
8	Provisions from discontinued operations					33.34
9	Tax expense of discontinued operations					
10	Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations (8 - 9)	(23.53)	11.55	27.25	(11.99)	6.28
11	Profit/(loss) for the period (7 + 10)					33.34
12	Other Comprehensive Income					3.16
a	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					(0.46)
b	Income tax relating to items in (a) above					
c	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
d	Income tax relating to items in (c) above					
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11 + 12)	(23.53)	11.55	27.25	(11.99)	6.28
14	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation)					0.77
a	Basic	(0.45)	0.25	0.58	(0.23)	0.13
b	Diluted	(0.45)	0.25	0.58	(0.23)	0.13
15	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation)					0.77
a	Basic					0.77
b	Diluted					0.77
16	Earnings per equity share (for continuing & discontinued operation)					0.77
a	Basic	(0.45)	0.25	0.58	(0.23)	0.13
b	Diluted	(0.45)	0.25	0.58	(0.23)	0.13

Notes:

- The above financial results and segment wise results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2019.
- Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
- Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the six months ended September 30, 2019 and Segment wise financial results are also accessed to financial results.

For and behalf of Board of Directors of Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited

